

2024 JIM GIBSON SCHOLARSHIP

In honour of the late Jim Gibson, the PGA of BC is proud to announce the development of an Award as a tribute to the commitment and dedication of the long-time ambassador of the Association. The award will be annually given to a PGA of BC member that best exemplifies volunteerism and continues to show dedication in furthering their education to benefit others in a community.

The Award will be presented to the recipient during the 2024 PGA of BC Awards Celebration on October 29, 2024.

Details and criteria for the award are as follows:

Scholarship Amount

\$1,000.00

Eligibility

- Must be PGA of BC member in good standing or be referred by a Class "A" member of the PGA of BC
- Reside in the province of British Columbia

Application Instructions

Applicants for this Award are asked to submit the following documents:

- 2024 Jim Gibson Scholarship Application form (attached)
- A letter/email of referral from a PGA of BC Class "A" member (for non-member applicants)
- A letter/email describing reasons of why you are deserving of this award. The supporting document should be no more than three pages in length and is expected to address the following areas:

VOLUNTEERISM

Please detail the involvement of your volunteerism

LEADERSHIP

How have individuals benefited from your leadership in the community?

DECLARATION OF RECEIPT

If chosen as the award recipient, how will the funds be used to further your education?

Please include the following application form, along with your supporting documents to:

Email:

info@pgabc.org

Mail:

PGA of BC Awards & Scholarship Selection Committee #243-7080 River Road Richmond, BC V6X 1X5

All applications will be held in strict confidence.

Application Deadline: Thursday, October 17, 2024

2024 JIM GIBSON SCHOLARSHIP

APPLICATION FORM

NAME: ADDRESS:		
EMAIL:		
REFERI	RING PGA of BC MEMBER (IF APPLICAB	LE):
I have and I d a)	leclare: I understand the eligibility and criteria I understand that pertinent informati Award selection committee I consent to the publication of my nar PGA of British Columbia should I be the selection of my nare.	on regarding Award recipients will be released to the me and details of the application at the discretion of the
By sign	ning below, the applicant understands t	he criteria and eligibility for this Award.
 Signati	ure	_